Name

Cory Baiseri
Charlotte Rowan
Deborah Lara
Donald Hilmanowski
Justin Amon
Kourtnie Contreras
Lisa Kirk

Mateen Mohammad
Nadya Medina
Nicholaus Enoksen
Robert Villalobos
Rudolf Obasse Asabai

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Department
Facilities
Facilities

Tax Assessor
Jail Operations
Facilities
Medical Examiner
Jail Operations
Engineering
Jail Operations
Facilities

Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Dept #
4010
4010
3101
5030
4010
0901
5030
7520
5030
4010
5030
5030

Title

Lead Building Maintenance Tech
Housekeeping Day Porter PT

Senior Administrator
Detention Officer
Grounds Keeper

Field Agent

Detention Officer
Senior Civil Engineer
Detention Officer
Maintenance Specialist
Detention Officer
Detention Officer

February 3, 2025

Salary
$ 59,467
$15.16/HR
$ 76,623
$ 55,907
$ 40,007
$ 64,373
$ 55,907
$ 103,009
$ 55,907
$ 40,007
$ 58,702
$ 58,702

Grade
536
528
514
552
531
537
552
518
552
531
552
552

% over Min
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5%
5%

Effective Date
1/27/2025
1/24/2025
2/4/2025
1/27/2025
1/27/2025
1/22/2025
1/27/2025
2/3/2025
1/27/2025
1/27/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Rehire

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

Court Approval: Directly Related Experience
Court Approval: Directly Related Experience



