## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## February 3, 2025

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Cory Baiseri	Facilities	4010	Lead Building Maintenance Tech	\$ 59,467	536	0%	1/27/2025	HR Preapproval
Charlotte Rowan	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter PT	\$15.16/HR	528	0%	1/24/2025	HR Preapproval
Deborah Lara	Tax Assessor	3101	Senior Administrator	\$ 76,623	514	5%	2/4/2025	Court Approval; Rehire
Donald Hilmanowski	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	1/27/2025	HR Preapproval
Justin Amon	Facilities	4010	Grounds Keeper	\$ 40,007	531	0%	1/27/2025	HR Preapproval
Kourtnie Contreras	Medical Examiner	0901	Field Agent	\$ 64,373	537	0%	1/22/2025	HR Preapproval
Lisa Kirk	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	1/27/2025	HR Preapproval
Mateen Mohammad	Engineering	7520	Senior Civil Engineer	\$ 103,009	518	0%	2/3/2025	HR Preapproval
Nadya Medina	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	1/27/2025	HR Preapproval
Nicholaus Enoksen	Facilities	4010	Maintenance Specialist	\$ 40,007	531	0%	1/27/2025	HR Preapproval
Robert Villalobos	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 58,702	552	5%	3/17/2025	Court Approval: Directly Related Experience
Rudolf Obasse Asabai	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 58,702	552	5%	3/17/2025	Court Approval: Directly Related Experience